
PAGE : 1-A
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03C510 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2003
CONTRACT NO :006609 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 30 2003
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1197
HWY :SR 101 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101
NOLAN CREEK VIC. BRIDGE 
AND REALIGNMENT
03C510

BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.SCARSELLA BROS. INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC.
1706 W HWY 101 19460 84TH AVE S 321 W STATE ST

KENT WA  98032-1240 98520-6143

PROJECT : PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458 SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078

COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2003
14:43

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0001(104)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 46.01 % 74.96 % 59.97 %
292,077.00 92,035.00 350,000.00 149,958.00 320,000.00 119,958.00200,042.00

3,900.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

8.8000 ACRE 30.00 % 3,500.0000 16.67 % 6,000.0000 100.00 %
34,320.00 7,920.00 30,800.00 4,400.00 52,800.00 26,400.00

3,000.0000
26,400.00

3 REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE
L.S. -27.00 % -50.00 % 0.00 %

14,600.00 -5,400.00 10,000.00 -10,000.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

2.1000
4 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT

9750.0000 S.Y. -30.00 % 2.0000 -33.33 % 2.5000 -16.67 %
20,475.00 -8,775.00 19,500.00 -9,750.00 24,375.00 -4,875.00

3.0000
29,250.00

3.2500
5 REMOVING GUARDRAIL

201.0000 L.F. 8.33 % 2.5000 -16.67 % 4.0000 33.33 %
653.25 50.25 502.50 -100.50 804.00 201.00

3.0000
603.00

160.0000
6 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR

8.0000 EACH -20.00 % 165.0000 -17.50 % 200.0000 0.00 %
1,280.00 -320.00 1,320.00 -280.00 1,600.00 0.00

200.0000
1,600.00

5.0000
7 REMOVING GUIDE POST

12.0000 EACH 0.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %
60.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 60.00 0.00

5.0000
60.00

8  RELOCATE LOGGING ACCESS GATE
L.S. -27.50 % -25.00 % 0.00 %

1,450.00 -550.00 1,500.00 -500.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.00

4.3500
9  REMOVING EXISTING RIPRAP

1000.0000 C.Y. -27.50 % 5.0000 -16.67 % 4.0000 -33.33 %
4,350.00 -1,650.00 5,000.00 -1,000.00 4,000.00 -2,000.00

6.0000
6,000.00

4.3500
10  REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE APPROACH FILL

1500.0000 C.Y. -13.00 % 4.2000 -16.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %
6,525.00 -975.00 6,300.00 -1,200.00 7,500.00 0.00

5.0000
7,500.00

GRADING

3.2000
11 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA A

10670.0000 C.Y. -36.00 % 2.5000 -50.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 %
34,144.00 -19,206.00 26,675.00 -26,675.00 32,010.00 -21,340.00

5.0000
53,350.00
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03C510 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2003
CONTRACT NO :006609 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 30 2003
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1197
HWY :SR 101 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101
NOLAN CREEK VIC. BRIDGE 
AND REALIGNMENT
03C510

BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.SCARSELLA BROS. INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC.
1706 W HWY 101 19460 84TH AVE S 321 W STATE ST

KENT WA  98032-1240 98520-6143

PROJECT : PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458 SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078

COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2003
14:43

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0001(104)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

GRADING

3.9600
12 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA B

157845.0000 C.Y. -20.80 % 4.2000 -16.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %
625,066.20 -164,158.80 662,949.00 -126,276.00 631,380.00 -157,845.00

5.0000
789,225.00

5.3000
13 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL

11690.0000 TON -33.75 % 5.2500 -34.38 % 5.0000 -37.50 %
61,957.00 -31,563.00 61,372.50 -32,147.50 58,450.00 -35,070.00

8.0000
93,520.00

0.8000
14 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION

18289.0000 C.Y. -68.00 % 1.0000 -60.00 % 2.0000 -20.00 %
14,631.20 -31,091.30 18,289.00 -27,433.50 36,578.00 -9,144.50

2.5000
45,722.50

4.3500
15  SUB EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

950.0000 C.Y. -3.33 % 6.2000 37.78 % 6.0000 33.33 %
4,132.50 -142.50 5,890.00 1,615.00 5,700.00 1,425.00

4.5000
4,275.00

6.4000
16  COMMON BORROW FOR POND INCL HAUL

150.0000 C.Y. -62.35 % 3.0000 -82.35 % 8.0000 -52.94 %
960.00 -1,590.00 450.00 -2,100.00 1,200.00 -1,350.00

17.0000
2,550.00

11.2500
17  SPECIAL QUARRY ROCK

1900.0000 TON -43.75 % 15.0000 -25.00 % 20.0000 0.00 %
21,375.00 -16,625.00 28,500.00 -9,500.00 38,000.00 0.00

20.0000
38,000.00

DRAINAGE

22.5000
18  SPECIAL GRAVEL BACKFILL

30.0000 TON -55.00 % 30.0000 -40.00 % 40.0000 -20.00 %
675.00 -825.00 900.00 -600.00 1,200.00 -300.00

50.0000
1,500.00

8.2000
19  POND EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

320.0000 C.Y. -18.00 % 5.6000 -44.00 % 8.0000 -20.00 %
2,624.00 -576.00 1,792.00 -1,408.00 2,560.00 -640.00

10.0000
3,200.00

1,625.0000
20 GRATE INLET TYPE 2

3.0000 EACH 1.56 % 2,000.0000 25.00 % 2,000.0000 25.00 %
4,875.00 75.00 6,000.00 1,200.00 6,000.00 1,200.00

1,600.0000
4,800.00

42.0000
21 HAND PLACED RIPRAP

26.0000 C.Y. -16.00 % 50.0000 0.00 % 100.0000 100.00 %
1,092.00 -208.00 1,300.00 0.00 2,600.00 1,300.00

50.0000
1,300.00

9.5000
22 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.

180.0000 L.F. -26.92 % 12.0000 -7.69 % 10.0000 -23.08 %
1,710.00 -630.00 2,160.00 -180.00 1,800.00 -540.00

13.0000
2,340.00
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* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03C510 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2003
CONTRACT NO :006609 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 30 2003
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1197
HWY :SR 101 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101
NOLAN CREEK VIC. BRIDGE 
AND REALIGNMENT
03C510

BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.SCARSELLA BROS. INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC.
1706 W HWY 101 19460 84TH AVE S 321 W STATE ST

KENT WA  98032-1240 98520-6143

PROJECT : PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458 SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078

COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2003
14:43

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0001(104)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

DRAINAGE

11.0000
23 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.

334.0000 L.F. -56.00 % 27.2000 8.80 % 16.0000 -36.00 %
3,674.00 -4,676.00 9,084.80 734.80 5,344.00 -3,006.00

25.0000
8,350.00

16.0000
24 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.

243.0000 L.F. -46.67 % 31.7500 5.83 % 25.0000 -16.67 %
3,888.00 -3,402.00 7,715.25 425.25 6,075.00 -1,215.00

30.0000
7,290.00

31.0000
25  TEMPORARY CULVERT 48 IN. DIAM.

200.0000 L.F. -22.50 % 50.0000 25.00 % 40.0000 0.00 %
6,200.00 -1,800.00 10,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00 0.00

40.0000
8,000.00

26  MULTIPLE ORIFICE STRUCTURE
L.S. -47.20 % -60.00 % -36.00 %

1,320.00 -1,180.00 1,000.00 -1,500.00 1,600.00 -900.002,500.00

STRUCTURE

8.2000
27 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL

214.0000 C.Y. -67.20 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 15.0000 -40.00 %
1,754.80 -3,595.20 4,280.00 -1,070.00 3,210.00 -2,140.00

25.0000
5,350.00

28 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A
L.S. -77.00 % -80.00 % -50.00 %

2,300.00 -7,700.00 2,000.00 -8,000.00 5,000.00 -5,000.0010,000.00

22.0000
29 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL

75.0000 C.Y. -51.11 % 35.0000 -22.22 % 40.0000 -11.11 %
1,650.00 -1,725.00 2,625.00 -750.00 3,000.00 -375.00

45.0000
3,375.00

255.0000
30  SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCL. HAUL

350.0000 C.Y. -15.00 % 925.0000 208.33 % 1,000.0000 233.33 %
89,250.00 -15,750.00 323,750.00 218,750.00 350,000.00 245,000.00

300.0000
105,000.00

750.0000
31  FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 10 FT DIAM. SHAFT

70.0000 L.F. 650.00 % 350.0000 250.00 % 50.0000 -50.00 %
52,500.00 45,500.00 24,500.00 17,500.00 3,500.00 -3,500.00

100.0000
7,000.00

860.0000
32  FURNISHING PERMANENT CASING FOR 10 FT DIAM. SHAFT

30.0000 L.F. 145.71 % 500.0000 42.86 % 500.0000 42.86 %
25,800.00 15,300.00 15,000.00 4,500.00 15,000.00 4,500.00

350.0000
10,500.00

6,400.0000
33  PLACING PERMANENT CASING FOR 10 FT DIAM. SHAFT

2.0000 EACH 540.00 % 10,000.0000 900.00 % 10,000.0000 900.00 %
12,800.00 10,800.00 20,000.00 18,000.00 20,000.00 18,000.00

1,000.0000
2,000.00
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03C510 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2003
CONTRACT NO :006609 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 30 2003
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1197
HWY :SR 101 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101
NOLAN CREEK VIC. BRIDGE 
AND REALIGNMENT
03C510

BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.SCARSELLA BROS. INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC.
1706 W HWY 101 19460 84TH AVE S 321 W STATE ST

KENT WA  98032-1240 98520-6143

PROJECT : PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458 SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078

COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2003
14:43

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0001(104)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE

1,100.0000
34  CASING SHORING

45.0000 L.F. 266.67 % 500.0000 66.67 % 1,100.0000 266.67 %
49,500.00 36,000.00 22,500.00 9,000.00 49,500.00 36,000.00

300.0000
13,500.00

35  SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR SHAFT
L.S. 260.00 % 25.00 % 400.00 %

7,200.00 5,200.00 2,500.00 500.00 10,000.00 8,000.002,000.00

300.0000
36  CONC. CLASS 4000P FOR SHAFT

204.0000 C.Y. 140.00 % 200.0000 60.00 % 150.0000 20.00 %
61,200.00 35,700.00 40,800.00 15,300.00 30,600.00 5,100.00

125.0000
25,500.00

7.0000
37  CSL ACCESS TUBE

666.0000 L.F. 250.00 % 5.0000 150.00 % 4.0000 100.00 %
4,662.00 3,330.00 3,330.00 1,998.00 2,664.00 1,332.00

2.0000
1,332.00

0.6000
38  ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT

27200.0000 LB. 20.00 % 0.5000 0.00 % 0.6000 20.00 %
16,320.00 2,720.00 13,600.00 0.00 16,320.00 2,720.00

0.5000
13,600.00

0.6000
39 ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE

40000.0000 LB. -45.45 % 0.5000 -54.55 % 0.6000 -45.45 %
24,000.00 -20,000.00 20,000.00 -24,000.00 24,000.00 -20,000.00

1.1000
44,000.00

1.0000
40 ST. REINF. BAR FOR WALL

3500.0000 LB. 100.00 % 0.6000 20.00 % 0.6000 20.00 %
3,500.00 1,750.00 2,100.00 350.00 2,100.00 350.00

0.5000
1,750.00

650.0000
41 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR WALL

75.0000 C.Y. 85.71 % 400.0000 14.29 % 400.0000 14.29 %
48,750.00 22,500.00 30,000.00 3,750.00 30,000.00 3,750.00

350.0000
26,250.00

42 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00

650.0000
43 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE

148.0000 C.Y. 30.00 % 450.0000 -10.00 % 400.0000 -20.00 %
96,200.00 22,200.00 66,600.00 -7,400.00 59,200.00 -14,800.00

500.0000
74,000.00

18.0000
44 CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.

916.0000 L.F. 80.00 % 5.0000 -50.00 % 26.0000 160.00 %
16,488.00 7,328.00 4,580.00 -4,580.00 23,816.00 14,656.00

10.0000
9,160.00

70.0000
45 TRAFFIC BARRIER

458.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 65.0000 -7.14 % 90.0000 28.57 %
32,060.00 0.00 29,770.00 -2,290.00 41,220.00 9,160.00

70.0000
32,060.00
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WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03C510 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2003
CONTRACT NO :006609 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 30 2003
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1197
HWY :SR 101 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101
NOLAN CREEK VIC. BRIDGE 
AND REALIGNMENT
03C510

BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.SCARSELLA BROS. INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC.
1706 W HWY 101 19460 84TH AVE S 321 W STATE ST

KENT WA  98032-1240 98520-6143

PROJECT : PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458 SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078

COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2003
14:43

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0001(104)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE
46  STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL

L.S. 53.85 % 0.00 % 130.77 %
10,000.00 3,500.00 6,500.00 0.00 15,000.00 8,500.006,500.00

47  STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL
L.S. 56.25 % 50.00 % 56.25 %

25,000.00 9,000.00 24,000.00 8,000.00 25,000.00 9,000.0016,000.00
48  STRUCTURAL HIGH STRENGTH STEEL

L.S. 12.28 % 3.51 % 5.26 %
320,000.00 35,000.00 295,000.00 10,000.00 300,000.00 15,000.00285,000.00

49 FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.0018,000.00

SURFACING

15.5000
50 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

5560.0000 TON -3.13 % 15.0000 -6.25 % 16.0000 0.00 %
86,180.00 -2,780.00 83,400.00 -5,560.00 88,960.00 0.00

16.0000
88,960.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
51 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
3,730.00 3,730.00 3,730.003,730.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

175.0000
52 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB

188.0000 S.Y. 2.94 % 160.0000 -5.88 % 150.0000 -11.76 %
32,900.00 940.00 30,080.00 -1,880.00 28,200.00 -3,760.00

170.0000
31,960.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

4.6500
53 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT

240.0000 S.Y. -22.50 % 8.0000 33.33 % 10.0000 66.67 %
1,116.00 -324.00 1,920.00 480.00 2,400.00 960.00

6.0000
1,440.00
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* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03C510 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2003
CONTRACT NO :006609 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 30 2003
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1197
HWY :SR 101 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101
NOLAN CREEK VIC. BRIDGE 
AND REALIGNMENT
03C510

BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.SCARSELLA BROS. INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC.
1706 W HWY 101 19460 84TH AVE S 321 W STATE ST

KENT WA  98032-1240 98520-6143

PROJECT : PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458 SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078

COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2003
14:43

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0001(104)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

95.0000
54 ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 58-22

20.0000 TON 58.33 % 100.0000 66.67 % 100.0000 66.67 %
1,900.00 700.00 2,000.00 800.00 2,000.00 800.00

60.0000
1,200.00

69.5000
55 ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A  PG 58-22

6430.0000 TON 15.83 % 72.0000 20.00 % 70.0000 16.67 %
446,885.00 61,085.00 462,960.00 77,160.00 450,100.00 64,300.00

60.0000
385,800.00

56 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

11,574.00 11,574.00 11,574.0011,574.00
57 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
4,870.00 4,870.00 4,870.004,870.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

800.0000
58 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING

7.0000 ACRE -20.00 % 950.0000 -5.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 %
5,600.00 -1,400.00 6,650.00 -350.00 7,000.00 0.00

1,000.0000
7,000.00

195.0000
59 LIMING

7.0000 ACRE 30.00 % 250.0000 66.67 % 500.0000 233.33 %
1,365.00 315.00 1,750.00 700.00 3,500.00 2,450.00

150.0000
1,050.00

3.0000
60 SILT FENCE

2700.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 5.0000 66.67 % 2.0000 -33.33 %
8,100.00 0.00 13,500.00 5,400.00 5,400.00 -2,700.00

3.0000
8,100.00

61 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.0050,000.00

1,700.0000
62  STRAW MULCH BLANKET

2.5000 ACRE -40.14 % 2,000.0000 -29.58 % 1,000.0000 -64.79 %
4,250.00 -2,850.00 5,000.00 -2,100.00 2,500.00 -4,600.00

2,840.0000
7,100.00

TRAFFIC

8.0000
63 EXTRUDED CURB

221.0000 L.F. -11.11 % 8.0000 -11.11 % 5.0000 -44.44 %
1,768.00 -221.00 1,768.00 -221.00 1,105.00 -884.00

9.0000
1,989.00
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* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03C510 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2003
CONTRACT NO :006609 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 30 2003
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1197
HWY :SR 101 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101
NOLAN CREEK VIC. BRIDGE 
AND REALIGNMENT
03C510

BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.SCARSELLA BROS. INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC.
1706 W HWY 101 19460 84TH AVE S 321 W STATE ST

KENT WA  98032-1240 98520-6143

PROJECT : PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458 SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078

COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2003
14:43

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0001(104)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

14.8500
64 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST

713.0000 L.F. -1.00 % 13.7500 -8.33 % 15.0000 0.00 %
10,588.05 -106.95 9,803.75 -891.25 10,695.00 0.00

15.0000
10,695.00

13.5000
65 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1

627.0000 L.F. -3.57 % 11.7000 -16.43 % 13.0000 -7.14 %
8,464.50 -313.50 7,335.90 -1,442.10 8,151.00 -627.00

14.0000
8,778.00

1,200.0000
66 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1

4.0000 EACH -7.69 % 1,100.0000 -15.38 % 1,200.0000 -7.69 %
4,800.00 -400.00 4,400.00 -800.00 4,800.00 -400.00

1,300.0000
5,200.00

1,735.0000
67 BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL

3.0000 EACH -8.68 % 1,750.0000 -7.89 % 1,800.0000 -5.26 %
5,205.00 -495.00 5,250.00 -450.00 5,400.00 -300.00

1,900.0000
5,700.00

825.0000
68 BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2

5.0000 L.F. -17.50 % 550.0000 -45.00 % 800.0000 -20.00 %
4,125.00 -875.00 2,750.00 -2,250.00 4,000.00 -1,000.00

1,000.0000
5,000.00

22.0000
69 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST

60.0000 EACH -12.00 % 18.5000 -26.00 % 25.0000 0.00 %
1,320.00 -180.00 1,110.00 -390.00 1,500.00 0.00

25.0000
1,500.00

0.1500
70 PAINT LINE

11550.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 0.1500 -40.00 % 0.2000 -20.00 %
1,732.50 -1,155.00 1,732.50 -1,155.00 2,310.00 -577.50

0.2500
2,887.50

50.0000
71 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING

6.0000 EACH 100.00 % 55.0000 120.00 % 50.0000 100.00 %
300.00 150.00 330.00 180.00 300.00 150.00

25.0000
150.00

890.0000
72 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

1.1000 HUND 48.33 % 950.0000 58.33 % 1,000.0000 66.67 %
979.00 319.00 1,045.00 385.00 1,100.00 440.00

600.0000
660.00

0.1600
73 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

15400.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 0.2000 66.67 % 0.1000 -16.67 %
2,464.00 616.00 3,080.00 1,232.00 1,540.00 -308.00

0.1200
1,848.00

74 PERMANENT SIGNING
L.S. 25.00 % -31.82 % -31.82 %

2,750.00 550.00 1,500.00 -700.00 1,500.00 -700.002,200.00
75 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

L.S. -62.96 % -62.96 % -25.93 %
3,000.00 -5,100.00 3,000.00 -5,100.00 6,000.00 -2,100.008,100.00





PAGE : 8-A
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03C510 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2003
CONTRACT NO :006609 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 30 2003
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1197
HWY :SR 101 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101
NOLAN CREEK VIC. BRIDGE 
AND REALIGNMENT
03C510

BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.SCARSELLA BROS. INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC.
1706 W HWY 101 19460 84TH AVE S 321 W STATE ST

KENT WA  98032-1240 98520-6143

PROJECT : PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458 SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078

COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2003
14:43

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0001(104)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

38.0000
76 TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

4360.0000 HR 8.57 % 35.5000 1.43 % 37.0000 5.71 %
165,680.00 13,080.00 154,780.00 2,180.00 161,320.00 8,720.00

35.0000
152,600.00

40.0000
77 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

2220.0000 HR 11.11 % 38.0000 5.56 % 37.0000 2.78 %
88,800.00 8,880.00 84,360.00 4,440.00 82,140.00 2,220.00

36.0000
79,920.00

11.0000
78 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

440.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 12.0000 9.09 % 18.0000 63.64 %
4,840.00 0.00 5,280.00 440.00 7,920.00 3,080.00

11.0000
4,840.00

OTHER ITEMS

8.5000
79 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL

223.0000 C.Y. -71.67 % 10.0000 -66.67 % 10.0000 -66.67 %
1,895.50 -4,794.50 2,230.00 -4,460.00 2,230.00 -4,460.00

30.0000
6,690.00

80 STRUCTURE SURVEYING
L.S. -63.00 % -50.00 % -76.00 %

18,500.00 -31,500.00 25,000.00 -25,000.00 12,000.00 -38,000.0050,000.00
81 ROADWAY SURVEYING

L.S. -51.00 % -60.00 % -56.00 %
24,500.00 -25,500.00 20,000.00 -30,000.00 22,000.00 -28,000.0050,000.00

28.0000
82 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN

14.0000 C.Y. -30.00 % 50.0000 25.00 % 50.0000 25.00 %
392.00 -168.00 700.00 140.00 700.00 140.00

40.0000
560.00

2.5000
83 TRAINING

2000.0000 HR -75.00 % 2.0000 -80.00 % 2.0000 -80.00 %
5,000.00 -15,000.00 4,000.00 -16,000.00 4,000.00 -16,000.00

10.0000
20,000.00

84 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
85 TRIMMING AND CLEANUP

L.S. 94.29 % -28.57 % 14.29 %
6,800.00 3,300.00 2,500.00 -1,000.00 4,000.00 500.003,500.00

86 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
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* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03C510 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2003
CONTRACT NO :006609 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 30 2003
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1197
HWY :SR 101 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101
NOLAN CREEK VIC. BRIDGE 
AND REALIGNMENT
03C510

BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.SCARSELLA BROS. INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC.
1706 W HWY 101 19460 84TH AVE S 321 W STATE ST

KENT WA  98032-1240 98520-6143

PROJECT : PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458 SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078

COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2003
14:43

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0001(104)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
87 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %
-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00

88 SPCC PLAN
L.S. -87.50 % -75.00 % -62.50 %

500.00 -3,500.00 1,000.00 -3,000.00 1,500.00 -2,500.004,000.00
89 FIELD OFFICE BUILDING

L.S. -34.00 % -66.67 % -33.33 %
9,900.00 -5,100.00 5,000.00 -10,000.00 10,000.00 -5,000.0015,000.00

3.0000
90 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL

400.0000 S.Y. -85.00 % 2.5000 -87.50 % 3.0000 -85.00 %
1,200.00 -6,800.00 1,000.00 -7,000.00 1,200.00 -6,800.00

20.0000
8,000.00

91  TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC) PLAN
L.S. -82.50 % -75.00 % -60.00 %

700.00 -3,300.00 1,000.00 -3,000.00 1,600.00 -2,400.004,000.00

120.0000
92 ESC LEAD

50.0000 DAY -50.00 % 150.0000 -37.50 % 100.0000 -58.33 %
6,000.00 -6,000.00 7,500.00 -4,500.00 5,000.00 -7,000.00

240.0000
12,000.00

410.0000
93  REMOVING AND PLACING TREES

30.0000 EACH 173.33 % 250.0000 66.67 % 200.0000 33.33 %
12,300.00 7,800.00 7,500.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 1,500.00

150.0000
4,500.00

94  CHAINING AND SECURING TREES
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.004,500.00

25.0000
95  FURNISHING AND DRIVING PILES FOR ENGINEERED LOGJAM

180.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 20.0000 0.00 % 50.0000 150.00 %
4,500.00 900.00 3,600.00 0.00 9,000.00 5,400.00

20.0000
3,600.00

96  FORCE ACCOUNT STREAM DIVERSION
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

90.0000
97  TEMPORARY ECOLOGY BLOCKS

40.0000 EACH -55.00 % 100.0000 -50.00 % 100.0000 -50.00 %
3,600.00 -4,400.00 4,000.00 -4,000.00 4,000.00 -4,000.00

200.0000
8,000.00
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* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :03C510 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : May 29 2003
CONTRACT NO :006609 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : May 30 2003
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL1197
HWY :SR 101 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US 101
NOLAN CREEK VIC. BRIDGE 
AND REALIGNMENT
03C510

BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.SCARSELLA BROS. INC. ROGNLIN'S, INC.
1706 W HWY 101 19460 84TH AVE S 321 W STATE ST

KENT WA  98032-1240 98520-6143

PROJECT : PORT ANGELES   WA  983639458 SEATTLE   WA  981680697 ABERDEEN   WA  985200078

COUNTY(S) :JEFFERSON CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2003
14:43

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0001(104)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

4.0000
98  SITE PRESERVATION ZONE - CONSTRUCTION FENCE

520.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 3.0000 -25.00 % 3.0000 -25.00 %
2,080.00 0.00 1,560.00 -520.00 1,560.00 -520.00

4.0000
2,080.00

$3,162,705.50 -0.37 % $3,308,547.20 4.22 % $3,380,074.00 6.47 %$3,174,539.00BASE TOTAL
ALTERNATE A1

99 ROADWAY DECK - CAST IN PLACE ALTERNATE
L.S. -14.29 % 32.14 % 21.43 %

120,000.00 -20,000.00 185,000.00 45,000.00 170,000.00 30,000.00140,000.00

$120,000.00 -14.29 % $185,000.00 32.14 % $170,000.00 21.43 %$140,000.00ALTERNATE A1 TOTAL
ALTERNATE A2

100 ROADWAY DECK - PRECAST DECK PANELS ALTERNATE
L.S. -100.00 % -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -140,000.00 0.00 -140,000.00 0.00 -140,000.00140,000.00

NO BID THIS ALTERNATE NO BID THIS ALTERNATE NO BID THIS ALTERNATE$140,000.00ALTERNATE A2 TOTAL

$3,380,074.00$3,162,705.50 $3,308,547.20BASE TOTAL -0.37% 4.22% 6.47%$3,174,539.00

$3,550,074.00$3,282,705.50 $3,493,547.20BASE + A1 CONTRACT TOTAL (A) -0.96% 5.40% 7.11%$3,314,539.00

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATEBASE + A2 CONTRACT TOTAL (A) NO BID THIS ALTERNATE$3,314,539.00
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DOT_RGGB01 WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PS&E JOB NO: 03C510 * * *   ALTERNATE COMBINATION BIDS   * * * BIDS OPENED ON:

006609 * * *   RANKED BY DOLLAR AMOUNT   * * * May 29 2003

US 101
NOLAN CREEK VIC. BRIDGE
AND REALIGNMENT
03C510

REGION: 3

HWY: SR 101

CONTRACT NO:

TITLE:

ContractorDollar Amount Alternate CombinationRank

1706 W HWY 101
PORT ANGELES, WA  983639458

BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.$3,282,705.50 BASE + A11

19460 84TH AVE S
KENT WA  98032-1240
PO BOX 68697
SEATTLE, WA  981680697

SCARSELLA BROS. INC.$3,493,547.20 BASE + A12

321 W STATE ST
98520-6143
PO BOX 307
ABERDEEN, WA  985200078

ROGNLIN'S, INC.$3,550,074.00 BASE + A13




